## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Granite Broadcasting Corporation		06/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
KBJR, Inc. (successor in interest to RJR Communications, Inc.)		06/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
WTVH, Inc.		06/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
WTVH, LLC (successor in interest to WTVH, Inc.)		106/04/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
WBNG, Inc.		06/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
KSEE Television Inc. (successor in interest to San Joaquin Communications Corporation)		06/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silver Point Finance, LLC, as collateral agent	
Street Address:	Two Greenwich Plaza	
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06830	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2680262	GRANITE BROADCASTING	
Registration Number:	2096498	HOMEWORK HOME PAGE	
Registration Number:	2064864	CHRISTMAS CITY OF THE NORTH	
Registration Number:	1351023	KSEE	
Registration Number:	2617717	FREAKY FLIX & FOOD	
Registration Number:	2614909	FREAKY FLIX & FOOD	
Registration Number:	1355823	WTVH	
		TDADEMADIA	

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0823

900086753

Registration Number:	2530924	CENTRAL NEW YORK FORECAST CENTER 5	
Registration Number:	2545371	CENTRAL NEW YORK FORECAST CENTER	
Registration Number:	2651500	CATCH IT! ULTIMATE FISHING CHALLENGE	
Registration Number:		CATCH IT! ULTIMATE FISHING CHALLENGE \$5 MILLION WTVH5	
Registration Number:	2076985	WBNG-TV	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)822-5423

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-530-5000
Email: jnici@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 1: One Chase Manhattan Plaza

Address Line 2: Rm. 4640

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37754-00300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici
Signature:	/janis nici/
Date:	09/13/2007

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=security agt#page1.tif source=security agt#page2.tif source=security agt#page3.tif

#### TRADEMARKS SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARKS SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "<u>Trademarks Security Agreement</u>"), effective as of June 4, 2007 is made by **GRANITE BROADCASTING CORPORATION**, a corporation duly organized and validly existing under the laws of Delaware (the "<u>Company</u>"), and each of **THE SUBSIDIARIES OF THE COMPANY** listed as a "Grantor" on the signature page hereto (collectively with the Company, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of **SILVER POINT FINANCE**, **LLC**, as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement hereinafter defined).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors have contemporaneously with the execution of this Trademarks Security Agreement entered into the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of June 4, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors have agreed with the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties to execute this Trademarks Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby grant to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to the extent provided in the Security Agreement (the terms and conditions of which are hereby incorporated herein), a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in, to and under all the Trademark Collateral, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired, of the Grantors that are registered with, or for which applications for registration have been filed with, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including without limitation the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule of Registered Trademarks, and all registrations and pending applications associated therewith (excluding any application for registration of a trademark filed on an intent-to-use basis solely to the extent that the grant of a security interest in any such trademark application would materially adversely affect the validity or enforceability of the resulting trademark registration or result in cancellation of such trademark application), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement). Notwithstanding the foregoing, in the event of any conflict between this Trademarks Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

NY3:#7410989v4

#### GRANITE BROADCASTING CORPORATION, as Grantor

By:

Name: Title:

WTVH, LLC, as Grantor

By:

GRANITE BROADCASTING CORPORATION, the

Sole Member of WTVH, LLC

By:

Name: Title:

CHANNEL 11 LICENSE, INC.

GRANITE RESPONSE TELEVISION, INC.

KBJR LICENSE, INC.

KBJR, INC.

KBWB LICENSE, INC.

KBWB, INC.

KSEE LICENSE, INC.

KSEE TELEVISION, INC.

QUEEN CITY BROADCASTING OF NEW YORK, INC.

WEEK-TV LICENSE, INC.

WKBW-TV LICENSE, INC.

WTVH, LLC

WTVH LICENSE, INC.

WXON LICENSE, INC.

WXON, INC.

WISE-TV, INC.

WISE-TV LICENSE, LLC

WBNG, INC.

WBNG LICENSE, INC., as Grantors

By:

Name: Title:

Trademarks Security Agreement

NY3:#7410989

# SCHEDULE OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Registered Owner	Registered Trademark	red Trademark Jurisdiction of Registration		Date of Registration	
Granite Broadcasting Corporation	GRANITE BROADCASTING	United States	2,680,262	1/28/2003	
Granite Broadcasting Corporation	HOMEWORK HOME PAGE	United States	2,096,498	09/16/1997	
KBJR, Inc. (successor in interest: RJR Communications, Inc.)	CHRISTMAS CITY OF THE NORTH	United States	2,064,864	05/27/1997	
WTVH, Inc.	EYEWITNESS NEWS 5 (and Design)	New York	New York State Reg. No. 16,374	11/11/1998	
KSEE Television Inc. (successor in interest: San Joaquin Communications Corporation)	KSEE	United States	Reg. No. 1,351,023	07/23/1985	
WTVH, LLC	FREAKY FLIX & FOOD (stylized)	United States	2,617,717	9/10/2002	
WTVH, LLC	FREAKY FLIX & FOOD	United States	2,614,909	9/3/2002	
WTVH, Inc.	WTVH	United States	1,355,823	08/20/1985	
WTVH, LLC	CENTRAL NEW YORK FORECAST CENTER 5	United States	2,530,924	01/15/2002	
WTVH, LLC	CENTRAL NEW YORK FORECAST CENTER	United States	2,545,371	03/05/2002	
WTVH, LLC	CATCH IT! ULTIMATE FISHING CHALLENGE	United States	2,651,500	11/19/2002	
WTVH, LLC	CATCH IT! ULTIMATE FISHING CHALLENGE and Design	United States	2,781,922	11/11/2003	
WBNG, Inc.	WBNG-TV	United States	2,076,985	7/8/1997	

NY3:#7410989v4

**RECORDED: 09/13/2007**